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Date: July 6th, 2020

Mr. Jonathan Pfingsten,

Please see the response to the additional information requested.

1. Item 5 - State the following: “Pursuant to 10 CFR 30.35(g), 10 CFR 40.36(f), and 10 CFR 70.25(g) and 10 CFR
70.51(b)(3), as appropriate, we will maintain records important to decommissioning and transfer these records to an
NRC or Agreement State licensee before licensed activities are transferred or assigned, in accordance with 10 CFR
30.34(b), 10 CFR 40.46, and 10 CFR 70.36, as appropriate. Furthermore, pursuant to 10 CFR 30.51(f), 10 CFR
40.61(f), and 10 CFR 70.51(a)(3), as appropriate, prior to license termination, we will forward the records required
by 10 CFR 30.35(g), 10 CFR 40.36(f), and 10 CFR 70.25(g), as appropriate, to the appropriate NRC Regional Office.

Response: “Pursuant to 10 CFR 30.35(g), 10 CFR 40.36(f), and 10 CFR 70.25(g) and 10 CFR 70.51(b)(3), as
appropriate, we will maintain records important to decommissioning and transfer these records to an NRC or
Agreement State licensee before licensed activities are transferred or assigned, in accordance with 10 CFR 30.34(b),
10 CFR 40.46, and 10 CFR 70.36, as appropriate. Furthermore, pursuant to 10 CFR 30.51(f), 10 CFR 40.61(f), and 10
CFR 70.51(a)(3), as appropriate, prior to license termination, we will forward the records required by 10 CFR
30.35(g), 10 CFR 40.36(f), and 10 CFR 70.25(g), as appropriate, to the appropriate NRC Regional Office.

2. Item 6 - The current license authorizes material “For research and development as defined in 10 CFR 30.4,
including teaching and training of students; and calibration and checking of the licensee's instruments.” Clarify if
the authorized use remains the same as the current license or for “instrumentation, imaging and quality control” as
provided in the your application.

Response: The authorized use remains the same as the current license or for “instrumentation, imaging and quality
control” as provided in the application.

3. Item 7 - The current license authorizes Ann-Marie Jones as the only authorized user; however your submittal did
not contain any information on this commitment. If there is no change, please state that “Licensed material shall
only be used by, or under the supervision of, Ann-Marie Jones.”

Response: “Licensed material shall only be used by, or under the supervision of, Ann-Marie Jones.”

4. Item 7 - Please confirm that all individuals working with radionuclides will receive training covering the specific
topics relevant to their roles listed in Appendix F of NUREG-1556, Volume 7, Revision 1, “Program-Specific
Guidance About Academic, Research and Development, and Other Licenses of Limited Scope”.

Response: All individuals working with radionuclides will receive training covering the specific topics relevant to
their roles listed in Appendix F of NUREG-1556, Volume 7, Revision 1, “Program-Specific Guidance About
Academic, Research and Development, and Other Licenses of Limited Scope”.
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5.Item 7 - In your application, you stated, “A Radiation Safety In-service is offered annually
and is open to the entire College community. This In-service is a basic radiation safety presentation for members of
the public who might be in the vicinity of the NM Lab.” Please provide the following:

a. Provide a copy of the safety presentation used for members of the public.

b. Confirm that members of the public do not take possession or utilize radioactive materials during the “Radiation
Safety In-service”

Response a. Please see the attached PowerPoint Slides.

Response b. Members of the public do not take possession or utilize radioactive materials during the “Radiation Safety
In-service.” Member of the public is only allowed in the classroom and not the lab where the actual radioactive
material is stored. In this case, vicinity means nearby, but not in the lab.

6. Item 10 - Clarify if physical inventories will be performed quarterly or at intervals not to exceed 6 months. Your
renewal application included both commitments.
Response: Physical inventories will be performed quarterly

7.Item 10 - In your application, you state. “We will use the model safe use and emergency procedures found in
Appendix P to the NUREG-1556, Vol. 7, ‘Program-Specific Guidance About Academic, Research and Development,
and Other Licenses of Limited Scope.” Update the reference for emergency procedures to Appendix L to NUREG
1556, Vol. 7.

Response: “We will use the model safe use and emergency procedures found in Appendix L to the NUREG-1556, Vol.
7, ‘Program-Specific Guidance About Academic, Research and Development, and Other Licenses of Limited Scope.”

Signature: Sosrian - WMZ/ Acting President Date:__7/08/2020
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